
PUBLIC NOTICE
OF INTENT OF COUNTY

TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT TO LEASE
REAL PROPERTY

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Sonoma County Board of
Supervisors intends to authorize a Lease Amendment with
3725 Westwind SR LLC, as Landlord, for 17,866 square feet
of office space at 3725 Westwind Blvd, Suite 200, Santa
Rosa, that will extend the existing lease term three (3) addi-
tional years, commencing May 31, 2024 and expiring May 30,
2027, at an initial monthly rent of Thirty Five Thousand One
Hundred Ninety-six and 02/100 Dollars ($35,196.02), ($1.97/sf/
month), with 3% annual rent increases thereafter. Additional
information regarding the proposed Lease Amendment is
available for public review at the Office of the Director of
the Sonoma County Public Infrastructure Department, 2300
County Center Drive, Suite A200, Santa Rosa, California
95403. The Board of Supervisors will meet on or about July
9, 2024, at 8:30 a.m., at the Sonoma County Administration
Building, Room 102A, 575 Administration Drive, Santa Rosa,
California to consummate the Sublease Agreement.

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Public notice of the County’s intention to execute a Lease
shall be published once a week for three successive weeks in
accordance with Government Code Section 25350 and 6063.

205354 - Pub May 17, 24, 31, 2024 3ti. NOTICE OF INTENT OF COUNTY
TO PURCHASE REAL PROPERTY

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Sonoma County Board of
Supervisors intends to purchase an undeveloped 101-acre
property located at 1616 Los Alamos Road, Santa, Rosa,
being further described as APN 028-170-016. The property
is being acquired from John M. Rasmason, Trustee of the
John M. Rasmason 2006 Trust dated January 6, 2006 and
Barbara L. Mix and Alfred C. Mix, Trustees of the Barbara L.
Mix and Alfred C. Mix Revocable Living trust dated February
17, 2009, for a purchase price of Five Hundred Fifty-Five
Thousand Dollars ($555,000). The property would be incor-
porated into Hood Mountain Regional Park & Preserve.
The Board of Supervisors will meet on June 4, 2024, at
9:30 a.m., in the Board Chambers in the Sonoma County
Administration Building, 575 Administration Drive 102A,
Santa Rosa, California, to authorize the purchase of the
property.
Public notice of the County’s intention to purchase the prop-
erty shall be published once a week for three successive
weeks in accordance with Government Code Sections 25350
and 6063

205359 - Pub May 17, 24, 31, 2024 3ti.

NOTICE OF PROPERTY TAX DELINQUENCY
AND IMPENDING DEFAULT

Made pursuant to Section 3351-3353, Revenue and Taxation Code
I, Erick Roeser, Sonoma County Auditor-Controller Treasurer-Tax Collector, State of California, certify as follows:
That at 12:01 a.m. on July 1, 2024, by operation of law, any real property (unless previously tax-defaulted and not redeemed)
that have any delinquent taxes, assessments, or other charges levied for the fiscal year 2023-2024, and/or any delinquent
supplemental taxes levied for any year prior to 2023-2024, shall be declared tax-defaulted.
A detailed list of all properties tax-defaulted as of July 1, 2024, and not redeemed prior to being submitted for publication,
shall be published on or before September 8, 2027.
Real property remaining in tax-defaulted status for five or more years will become subject to the tax collector’s power to
sell. Once subject to the power to sell, real property may be sold at public auction or otherwise conveyed to new owner-
ship.
The owner may avoid the power to sell status by initiating and maintaining an installment plan of redemption prior to
the date when the tax collector obtains the power to sell the property or by completely redeeming the property through
payment of all unpaid amounts, together with penalties and fees prescribed by law, before the subject property is sold.
The right of redemption survives the property becoming subject to the power to sell, but it terminates at 5 p.m. on the last
business day before the actual sale of the property by the tax collector.
Information concerning redemption or the initiation of an installment plan of redemption of tax-defaulted property will be
furnished, upon request, by Erick Roeser, Sonoma County Auditor-Controller Treasurer-Tax Collector, 585 Fiscal Drive,
Suite 100, Santa Rosa, California. Phone (707) 565-2281. Email taxcollector@sonoma-county.org.
I certify under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.
Erick Roeser
Sonoma County Auditor-Controller Treasurer-Tax Collector
Executed at Santa Rosa, Sonoma County, California, on May 31, 2024

NOTICE OF IMPENDING POWER TO SELL
TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Made pursuant to Section 3361, Revenue and Taxation Code
Notice is hereby given that real property taxes and assessments on the parcels described below will have been defaulted
for five or more years, or, in the case of nonresidential commercial property, property on which a nuisance abatement lien
has been recorded or that can serve the public benefit by providing housing or services directly related to low-income per-
sons when three or more years have elapsed and a request has been made by a city, county, city and county, or nonprofit
organization, that property will become subject to the tax collector’s power to sell.
The parcels listed will become subject to the tax collector’s power to sell on July 1, 2024, at 12:01 a.m., by operation of
law. The tax collector’s power to sell will arise unless the property is either redeemed or made subject to an installment
plan of redemption initiated as provided by law prior to close of business on the last business day of the month. The right
to an installment plan terminates on the last business day in June and after that date the entire balance due must be paid
in full to prevent sale of the property at public auction.
The right of redemption survives the property becoming subject to the power to sell, but it terminates at 5 p.m. on the last
business day before actual sale of the property by the tax collector.
All information concerning redemption or the initiation of an installment plan of redemption will be furnished, upon request,
by Erick Roeser, Sonoma County Auditor-Controller Treasurer-Tax Collector, 585 Fiscal Drive, Suite 100, Santa Rosa,
California. Phone (707) 565-2281. Email taxcollector@sonoma-county.org.
The amount to redeem, in dollars and cents, is set forth opposite its parcel number. This amount includes all
defaulted taxes, penalties, and fees that have accrued from the date of tax-default to June 28, 2024.

PARCEL NUMBERING SYSTEM EXPLANATION
The Assessor’s Parcel Number (APN), when used to describe property in this list, refers to the assessor’s map book, the
map page, the block on the map, if applicable, and the individual parcel on the map page or in the block. The assessor’s
maps and further explanation of the parcel numbering system are available in the assessor’s office.
Erick Roeser
Sonoma County Auditor-Controller Treasurer-Tax Collector
Executed at Santa Rosa, Sonoma County, California, on May 31, 2024

APN Last Assessee Property Address Community Amount Due by
June 28, 2024

PROPERTY TAX DEFAULTED ON JULY 1, 2013 FOR THE TAXES, ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER CHARGES FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013

058-035-009-000 WILDER MICHIKO EST OF 4011 OLD REDWOOD
HWY

SANTA ROSA* CA $69,422.99

PROPERTY TAX DEFAULTED ON JULY 1, 2016 FOR THE TAXES, ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER CHARGES FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016

070-010-032-000 WEST SONOMA INN LLC 14100 BROOKSIDE LN GUERNEVILLE* CA $121,075.92

072-190-015-000 SHIPSEY LYNETTE J 17260 OLD MONTE
RIO RD

GUERNEVILLE* CA $11,750.31

PROPERTY TAX DEFAULTED ON JULY 1, 2017 FOR THE TAXES, ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER CHARGES FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017

057-011-053-000 CHIDDIX DAVID A G & KRISTIN
A

3985 GUERNEVILLE RD SANTA ROSA* CA $247,746.11

104-090-007-000 WILKINSON NICHOLAS
ARCHER

11012 PEAKS PIKE RD UNINCORP COUNTY
CA

$1,849.38

PROPERTY TAX DEFAULTED ON JULY 1, 2018 FOR THE TAXES, ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER CHARGES FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018

016-670-040-000 HOLZHAUSER RUSS A TR &
HOLZHAUSER LISA G TR

325 TWIN LAKES DR SANTA ROSA CA $3,982.40

048-033-047-000 CRESTETTO RONALD & TANK-
CRESTETTO KRISTINA

1375 BARLAS LN PETALUMA* CA $29,413.27

054-290-031-000 PHILLIPS BRIAN P & LISA D 13651 GIBSON ST GLEN ELLEN* CA $5,862.47

056-333-025-000 STEPHENS PAMELA TR ET AL 17631 MIDDLEFIELD RD AGUA CALIENTE* CA $12,523.04

059-010-035-000 BARNES ROAD LLC 2039 DENNIS LN SANTA ROSA CA $57,890.80

062-120-057-000 BORBA GEORGE EUGENE TR 5070 BLANK RD SEBASTOPOL* CA $39,217.22

071-080-065-000 MALONE JUANITA L TR 15220 DRAKE RD GUERNEVILLE* CA $19,211.04

085-160-003-000 METZ NANCY JEAN & GREENE
J M

10810 HWY 116 GUERNEVILLE* CA $15,130.85

125-471-020-000 KORETSKY WALTER ET AL 2057 BURBANK AVE SANTA ROSA CA $26,786.30

125-493-045-000 MORA RAUL EST OF 590 METAXA CT SANTA ROSA CA $19,213.35

141-090-006-000 DEMELLO VASCO ET AL 0 PINE FLAT RD HEALDSBURG* CA $6,087.25

149-320-045-000 MONACHELLO FRANK TR 697 DRACO DR PETALUMA CA $14,143.68

162-090-047-000 COMSTOCK ELLEN MARIE TR 506 WHITE BIRCH LN WINDSOR CA $36,763.48

173-220-011-000 WHITLOCK-HEMSOUVANH
RENEE

3421 BONITA VISTA LN SANTA ROSA CA $20,747.48

180-640-036-000 NEACE RONALD DALE 1014 SPRING ST SANTA ROSA CA $37,733.62

002-491-012-000 LITTLE PINOT HOLDINGS LLC 1500 HEALDSBURG AVE HEALDSBURG CA $37,909.86

136-402-016-000 ROSCHA ANDREW & LEONARD
CAROLYN

880 CRINELLA DR PETALUMA CA $1,903.66

PROPERTY TAX DEFAULTED ON JULY 1, 2019 FOR THE TAXES, ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER CHARGES FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019

005-060-097-000 PETALUMA MARINA OWNERS
ASSOCIATION

0 MARINA AVE PETALUMA CA $77,063.83

007-333-009-000 POWELL WILMA F EST OF
ET AL

1509 E MADISON ST PETALUMA CA $57,399.06

008-342-017-000 WARDELL KENNETH EDWARD 1024 B ST PETALUMA CA $1,289.11

010-311-019-000 PUTNAM ROBERT L EST OF 1625 MCCARREN WAY SANTA ROSA CA $41,561.35

010-642-028-000 HALLORAN BRIAN V &
SAUNDERS SUZANNE

2508 JOSEPH COURT
WEST

SANTA ROSA CA $22,260.79

013-063-028-000 POGGI BEVERLY J TR 3071 SONOMA AVE SANTA ROSA CA $9,167.89

014-055-001-000 MADDEN LUCIENNE 210 JEAN DR SANTA ROSA CA $2,621.40

016-530-042-000 ENGEMOEN ROBERT C JR 400 OAK VISTA DR SANTA ROSA CA $38,046.42

018-451-007-000 SKAATES FRANCESCA M ET AL 931 5TH ST E SONOMA CA $110,573.42

021-041-023-000 JACOBSON CYNTHIA ANN 2762 BODEGA AVE PETALUMA* CA $44,939.40

021-090-039-000 GRAHAM BAILEY HUDSON IV &
GRAHAM MARLYN

283 ANGLERS WAY PETALUMA* CA $76,548.72

028-080-023-000 SALAS ANITA C ET AL 4300 PORTER CREEK RD SANTA ROSA* CA $7,880.23

030-070-003-000 KUBA ERIN MICHELLE ET AL 0 WILDWOOD MOUNTAIN
RD

SANTA ROSA* CA $8,015.91

032-360-027-000 PACIFIC RESIDENTIAL
RENOVATIONS LLC

21 CREEKVIEW CT SANTA ROSA CA $53,991.96

034-360-024-000 MARTIN GLORIA 1912 WALTZER RD SANTA ROSA CA $23,940.11

035-261-044-000 DAYNE SHAREL 137 WESTGATE CIR SANTA ROSA CA $11,103.23

035-590-060-000 WEST ROBYN 446 HALTER CT SANTA ROSA CA $73,092.58

036-061-045-000 HUFFMAN CURTIS 2093 GUERNEVILLE RD SANTA ROSA* CA $8,212.86

036-420-036-000 HARRISON SARAH L 1690 CENTURION DR SANTA ROSA CA $14,308.57

041-191-061-000 HANLON NICHOLAS & HANLON
JULIUS

2456 PLATA CT SANTA ROSA CA $8,140.83

045-142-031-000 KNIGHT MICHAEL T 4572 PETALUMA HILL RD SANTA ROSA* CA $14,913.16

046-530-003-000 LESSLEY JENNIFER L 751 LINCOLN AVE ROHNERT PARK CA $29,148.15

046-580-019-000 STEWART HARVARD P TR &
PHEBE E TR

113 FLAMINGO RD COTATI CA $5,269.84

047-101-003-000 BRIANS LELAND KEITH TR 1830 E RAILROAD AVE PENNGROVE* CA $39,657.97

047-101-012-000 BRIANS LELAND KEITH TR 8100 PETALUMA HILL RD PENNGROVE* CA $24,535.45

047-111-039-000 BRIANS LELAND KEITH TR 1815 E RAILROAD AVE PENNGROVE* CA $25,985.88

050-273-021-000 HILL BRADLEY L 185 RANDOLPH AVE KENWOOD* CA $3,587.91

051-220-007-000 KANDOHLA TANYIA 1835 ADOBE CANYON
RD

KENWOOD* CA $50,501.69

052-461-009-000 PUTNAM ROBERT L DVA
214731 EST OF

401 PETALUMA AVE EL VERANO* CA $141,253.44

057-022-024-000 FRANICEVICH FRANE &
FRANICEVIC JANAE

1839 OLIVET RD SANTA ROSA* CA $29,217.30

059-140-032-000 SCHNIEDER STEVEN M ET AL 3362 FULTON RD FULTON* CA $3,274.83

062-091-011-000 KRAFT VIRGINA S TR 5301 QUAYLE LN SEBASTOPOL* CA $27,467.55

063-310-006-000 VALLEE ROBERT L & VALLEE
MARIA U

310 SPARKES RD SEBASTOPOL* CA $14,361.51

069-030-025-000 CALIFORNIA WEST COAST
VENTURES LLC

5364 PALMER CREEK RD HEALDSBURG* CA $38,014.23

070-261-071-000 PAREDES CLAUDIA MARCELA 14793 CANYON 4 RD GUERNEVILLE* CA $10,506.77

070-262-040-000 PAREDES CLAUDIA MARCELA 14796 CANYON 4 RD GUERNEVILLE* CA $3,601.61

071-230-025-000 LYNCH JAMES W 17485 RIVER LN GUERNEVILLE* CA $38,343.91

072-160-011-000 FISHER GARY TR ET AL 17375 PARK AVE GUERNEVILLE* CA $4,392.50

072-160-038-000 VICK DEBRA MOLLY 17373 SUMMIT AVE GUERNEVILLE* CA $8,577.47

072-173-030-000 NEUBERGER MARTIN ERIC 17576 WOODS AVE GUERNEVILLE* CA $2,288.52

075-181-002-000 BERMUDEZ JOSE R 77 RAILROAD AVE CAMP MEEKER* CA $1,671.23

080-050-006-000 LEE ANDREW MAX & LEE RIA 12998 FRATI LN SEBASTOPOL* CA $28,953.44

080-050-024-000 LEE ANDREW M TR & LEE RIA
J TR

13169 FRATI LN SEBASTOPOL* CA $61,722.11

081-100-009-000 LUND MARK S 10991 RIVER RD FORESTVILLE* CA $17,960.20

081-161-001-000 LITTON JAMES 11483 SUMMERHOME
PARK EXT RD

UNINCORP COUNTY
CA

$3,193.85

081-292-038-000 EISAN MARIAN C 11965 SUMMERHOME
PARK RD

GUERNEVILLE* CA $9,653.54

082-180-026-000 CUNNINGHAM ROSS 10509 WOODSIDE DR UNINCORP COUNTY
CA

$7,199.04

083-220-021-000 HINDMAN HEATHER A 9439 HWY 116 UNINCORP COUNTY
CA

$36,490.41

085-125-012-000 CADIGAN RYAN P 11965 CANYON DR GUERNEVILLE* CA $2,714.47

094-051-007-000 DAUGHERTY CAROL J ET AL NONE CA $2,625.30

095-160-015-000 DEMONCHY DIANNE & DIANNE 9887 MAIN ST UNINCORP COUNTY
CA

$5,881.89

097-240-026-000 BROCHU EDWARD HALSEY JR 28 MAGIC MOUNTAIN RD UNINCORP COUNTY
CA

$14,448.75

103-130-008-000 WILDS JESSE P JR 352 SALMON CREEK RD UNINCORP COUNTY
CA

$5,900.82

107-140-016-000 MCAVOY JASON NONE CA $37,906.61

107-200-018-000 POLE MOUNTAIN RANCH LLC 15785 POLE MOUNTAIN
RD

UNINCORP COUNTY
CA

$37,955.16

107-320-005-000 GERSTEN MICHAEL S TR 21000 FORT ROSS RD UNINCORP COUNTY
CA

$58,786.58

109-400-031-000 CHAVEZ JULIO ARTURO 22073 TIMBER COVE RD TIMBER COVE* CA $7,670.23

113-110-059-000 MCCREARY SCOTT THANE TR 280 PEPPER LN PETALUMA* CA $20,554.17

120-190-007-000 GENEROCITY CAPITAL LLC 0 MOUNTAIN HOME
RANCH RD

CALISTOGA* CA $20,588.73

120-190-011-000 GENEROCITY CAPITAL LLC 0 MOUNTAIN HOME
RANCH RD

CALISTOGA* CA $19,789.15

122-360-004-000 MCDONNELL MATTHEW J
ET AL

64 GALLEONS REACH SEA RANCH* CA $44,973.84

122-420-005-000 HUGHES HAROLD O & HUGHES
JENNIFER BOCK ET AL

118 SEA WALK DR #5 SEA RANCH* CA $34,034.77

123-160-013-000 ROBERTS STEPHEN E TR 38500 TIN BARN RD ANNAPOLIS* CA $9,592.14

125-501-015-000 PASEO VISTA INC 1960 DUTTON AVE SANTA ROSA CA $14,619.50

128-351-025-000 STEPHENS PAMELA TR ET AL 268 E WATMAUGH RD SONOMA* CA $5,756.28

128-351-026-000 STEPHENS PAMELA TR ET AL 268 E WATMAUGH RD SONOMA* CA $12,254.25

134-132-060-000 HODGIN MICHAEL G TR &
HODGIN DIANE M TR

337 BUCKS RD SANTA ROSA* CA $17,231.37

134-251-063-000 CUPP RONALD 4640 ARLINGTON AVE SANTA ROSA* CA $89,661.23

134-251-065-000 GREER JEREMY 985 WILFRED AVE SANTA ROSA* CA $37,027.47

137-350-020-000 FLETCHER RONI N 1839 CARNEROS CIR PETALUMA CA $34,691.92

138-110-023-000 ROGERS DARRELL C 0 OLD SKAGGS SPRINGS
RD

GEYSERVILLE* CA $6,349.28

144-070-028-000 WILFORD LLC 0 WILFORD LN COTATI CA $42,076.09

144-800-003-000 ELLIS CRAIG D & ROBERTSON
HEATHER

777 E COTATI AVE #3 COTATI CA $11,795.39

149-351-047-000 JOYCE KATHLEEN 1664 NORTHSTAR CT PETALUMA CA $16,467.54

152-090-013-000 APPLE ROBOTICS 1230 JENNINGS AVE SANTA ROSA CA $27,259.12

156-530-001-000 HABE CORPORATION LEEWARD RD SEA RANCH* CA $12,281.83

164-060-029-000 BRUMLEY VERRINA LIFE EST
ET AL

8520 ALDEN LN WINDSOR CA $12,202.42

164-420-028-000 MOORE ANDREW J & JULIE E 1292 SEGHESIO WAY WINDSOR CA $67,143.35

180-460-027-000 APPLE ROBOTICS 1645 HUMBOLDT ST SANTA ROSA CA $15,708.52

182-320-003-000 MCBRIDE PATRICK &
MARLENE

3833 SHADOWHILL DR SANTA ROSA CA $24,260.22

182-540-031-000 CHRISTOPHERSON DAVID T 4771 HWY 12 SANTA ROSA CA $10,766.84

116-490-003-000 CANTAYRE BERNARD Y &
CANTAYRE BEAU D

305 PORTFINO WAY CLOVERDALE CA $5,193.59

127-540-001-000 KS MATTSON PARTNERS LP 969 RACHEL RD SONOMA* CA $84,425.48

035-690-083-000 MARRON ERNESTO & MARRON
AZUCENA

4013 ARTHUR ASHE CIR SANTA ROSA CA $5,274.64

080-060-049-000 BASSO SANTIAGO 12430 FIORI LN SEBASTOPOL* CA $118,484.46

181-180-010-000 HOLVOET LIZETT ET AL 109 ALICE ST SANTA ROSA CA $588.57

028-270-039-000 OPK RANCH LLC 9570 ST HELENA RD SANTA ROSA* CA $77,351.04

205499 – Pub May 31, June 7, 14, 2024 3ti.

NOTICE OF LIEN SALE
PURSUANT TO CIVIL CODE §798.56a

AND COMMERCIAL CODE §§ 7209 AND 7210
To: Kevin Thomas Elliot 116 El Crystal Dr., Santa Rosa, CA 95407; Thomas R.
Elliott, Marilyn K. Elliott, 367 Eucalyptus Ave., Cotati, CA 94931
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that El Crystal MHP, LLC claims a lien against
the mobilehome described below in the sum of $8,788.46. This sum repre-
sents the storage value of the site where the mobilehome has been stored
from 08/01/23 through 05/17/24, plus costs incurred in removing or storing
the mobilehome, and other amounts recoverable under California Civil Code
§798.56a. The daily storage rate is $14.02 and additional amounts will accrue
for utilities, storage, attorney’s fees, publication fees and other expenses
before the date of sale.
Manufacturer: UNKNOWN
Tradename: AMERICAN
Model: UNKNOWN
Year of Manufacture: 1961
Decal or License No.: ABC1034
Serial No(s).: K6132A
Insignia: A320625
Location: 116 El Crystal Dr., Santa Rosa, CA 95407, County of Sonoma.
YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the mobilehome will be sold at 10:00 a.m.
on June 18, 2024 at the Park Office, 3280 Santa Rosa Ave.,Santa Rosa, CA
95407. The warehouseman’s lien sale is for the mobilehome only; it does not
include the right to keep the mobilehome on-site or any rights to the space.
The warehouseman’s lien cannot be used to transfer nor does it transfer the
leasehold interest in the land. The property owner reserves the right to require
removal of mobilehome from the park upon conclusion of the lien sale. To
inquire about the sale, call the Chana Law Firm at (714) 680-4080

205667 – Pub May 31, June 7, 2024 2ti.

Attachment 2

PUBLIC NOTICE
OF INTENT OF COUNTY

TO LEASE REAL PROPERTY
NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Sonoma County Board of Supervisors

intends to authorize execution of a lease amendment for office space located
at 140 South Cloverdale Boulevard, Cloverdale, California (“Premises”).
The Board intends to amend the existing lease with Carl Edward Olson,
trustee of the Carl Edward Olson Revocable Trust dated October 17, 2014
(the “Landlord”), in order to: 1) extend the lease term for two (2) years through
June 30, 2026; 2) provide for an option to further extend the term through
June 30, 2027; and 3) revise the rent to $962.67 per month ($1.15 per sq. ft.)
through June 30, 2025, subject to 2% annual increases. Additional informa-
tion regarding the proposed lease amendment is available for public review
at the Office of the SPI Director,2300 County Center Drive, Suite A200, Santa
Rosa, California 95403. The Board of Supervisors will meet on or about July
9, 2024, at 8:30 a.m., at the Sonoma County Administration Building, Room
102A, 575 Administration Drive, Santa Rosa, California to consummate the
lease amendment.

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Public notice of the County’s intention to amend the Lease for the Premises
shall be published once a week for three successive weeks in accordance
with Government Code Section 25350 and 6063.

205861 - Pub May 24, 31, June 7, 2024 3ti.

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

FILE NO. 202401427
The following person (persons) is

(are) doing business as:
In The Leather Golf located at 401

Quince Street, Windsor , CA, 95492;
Sonoma County, is hereby registered
by the following owner(s): A Touch of
Gray, LLC 401 Quince Street, Windsor,
CA, 95492

A CA Limited Liability Company
The registrant commenced to trans-

act business under the fictitious name
or names above on N/A.

I declare that all information in this
statement is true and correct.

Signed: Scott Affens
This statement was filed with the

County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on
04/24/2024

I hereby certify that this copy is a
correct copy of the original statement
on file in my office.

DEVA MARIE PROTO
Sonoma County Clerk
By /s/
Julio Montes Lopez
Deputy Clerk
SEAL

W0052177 - May 10,17,24,31 2024 4ti.

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

FILE NO. 202401258
The following person (persons) is

(are) doing business as:
R & M BUILDING located at 15 Third

Street, Ste. B, Santa Rosa, CA, 95401;
Mailing Address PO BOX 14100 San-
ta Rosa, CA 95402 Sonoma County, is
hereby registered by the following own-
er(s): JACQUELYNNE OCANA PO BOX
14100, SANTA ROSA, CA, 95402

An Individual
The registrant commenced to trans-

act business under the fictitious name
or names above on 04/08/2024.

I declare that all information in this
statement is true and correct.

Signed: JACQUELYNNE OCANA,
ADMINISTRATOR

This statement was filed with the
County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on
04/11/2024

I hereby certify that this copy is a
correct copy of the original statement
on file in my office.

DEVA MARIE PROTO
Sonoma County Clerk
By /s/
Carrie Anderson
Deputy Clerk
SEAL

W0052584 - May 24,31,June 7,14 2024 4ti.

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

FILE NO. 202401763
The following person (persons) is

(are) doing business as:
Avivo Wines; 2)Avivo Wines LLC lo-

cated at 1195 Westside Rd, Healdsburg,
CA, 95448; Sonoma County, is hereby
registered by the following owner(s):
Avivo LLC 1195 Westside Rd, Healds-
burg, CA, 95448

A CA Limited Liability Company
The registrant commenced to trans-

act business under the fictitious name
or names above on 3/1/24.

I declare that all information in this
statement is true and correct.

Signed: Ridgely C Evers
This statement was filed with the

County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on
05/28/2024

I hereby certify that this copy is a
correct copy of the original statement
on file in my office.

DEVA MARIE PROTO
Sonoma County Clerk
By /s/
Julio Montes Lopez
Deputy Clerk
SEAL

W0052694 - May 31,June 7,14,21 2024 4ti.

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

FILE NO. 202401454
The following person (persons) is

(are) doing business as:
Reliance Equipment Services lo-

cated at 1713 Tampico Ct, Petaluma,
California, 94954; Sonoma County, is
hereby registered by the following own-
er(s): Gary E Kircher II 1713 Tampico Ct,
Petaluma, California, 94954

An Individual
The registrant commenced to trans-

act business under the fictitious name
or names above on N/A.

I declare that all information in this
statement is true and correct.

Signed: Gary E Kircher Jr
This statement was filed with the

County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on
04/26/2024

I hereby certify that this copy is a
correct copy of the original statement
on file in my office.

DEVA MARIE PROTO
Sonoma County Clerk
By /s/
Julio Montes Lopez
Deputy Clerk
SEAL

W0052698 - May 31,June 7,14,21 2024 4ti.

PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLIC NOTICE


